Borrower (the “Financing”), which the Borrower shall use to implement the Project in 

accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement. 

Section B 

1. (a) The amount of the Loan is thirty-four million Special Drawing Rights  

(SDR 34 000 000). 

(b) The amount of the ASAP Trust Grant is six million seven hundred and seventy 

thousand Special Drawing Rights (SDR 6 770 000). 

2. The Loan is granted on the following highly concessional terms:  

(a) free of interest;  

(b) bearing a service charge of three fourths of one percent (0.75%) per annum; 

and  

(c) having a maturity period of forty (40) years, including a grace period of (10)

[...]

Further TSA implementation phases may require the 

said accounts to be transitioned to accounts of a different nature, subject to the Fund’s 

prior concurrence. 

7. The Borrower shall provide counterpart financing for the Project in the amount of 

approximately nine million three hundred thousand United States Dollars 

(USD 9 300 000) to cover duties and taxes. 

Section C 

1. The Lead Project Agency shall be the Ministry of Local Government (MoLG). 

2. The following are designated as additional Project Parties: District Local 

Governments of Adjumani, Agago, Amuru, Gulu, Kitgum, Lamwo, Nwoya and Pader.